Rev. 1.0  2011/12/2                                    1
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
MDS-2500 series (Preliminary)
Digital Pressure Sensor
 Features
 Factory calibrated and temperature compensated
 ±2%FS pressure accuracy（0 to 85℃）
 I2C or SPI digital interface

Rev. 1.0  2011/12/2                                    3
Metrodyne Microsystem Corp
 Ordering Information
Part No. Pressure type Pressure range Digital interface Note
MDS-2500-001GI Gauge 1 PSI I2C
MDS-2500-001GS Gauge 1 PSI SPI
MDS-2500-006GI Gauge 5.8 PSI I2C
MDS-2500-006GS Gauge 5.8 PSI SPI
MDS-2500-015GI Gauge 15 PSI I2C
MDS-2500-015GS Gauge 15 PSI SPI
MDS-2500-030GI Gauge 30 PSI I2C
MDS-2500-030GS Gauge 30 PSI SPI
 Pin configurations
Pin No. Name Description
1 GND Ground supply
2 NC No connection